Accountants, appointed by the Board of Directors on 
recommendation of the Audit Committee of Directors 
of the Company, as the Cost Auditors to conduct audit of 
cost records of the Company for the financial year 2023-24 
commencing 1st April 2023, of Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One 
lac twenty five thousand), excluding G.S.T./other taxes, 
as applicable, and reimbursement of travelling and other 
out-of-pocket expenses actually incurred by the said Cost 
Auditors in connection with the cost audit, be and is hereby 
ratified and confirmed.

RESOLVED further that the Board of Directors of the Company